## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Vers	sion V1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name Execution Date						
ANN BEAL SALAMONE				12/13/2006		
JOSEPH C. SALAM	IONE			12/13/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ROCHAL IND	ROCHAL INDUSTRIES, LLP				
Street Address:	12719 CRANE	12719 CRANES MILL				
City:	SAN ANTONI	SAN ANTONIO				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	78230					
Application Number: 12414						
Property Type		Number				
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number:		(561)634-2189				
Phone:		5619622100 MPBuckley@duanemorris.com				
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i>			anemorns.com Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US		
Correspondent Name	ondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP					
Address Line 1:		2700 N. MILITARY TRAIL				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 300				
Address Line 4:	BOCA R	ATON,	FLORIDA 33431			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		F6099-00202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ				
Total Attachments: 3 source=F6099-00202 source=F6099-00202 source=F6099-00202	2_ASSIGNMENT# 2_ASSIGNMENT#	page2.t	if			

Docket No. 8036-2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventor whose residence and post office is as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CONFORMABLE SOLVENT-BASED BANDAGE AND COATING MATERIAL

for which United States Utility Patent Application No. 11/465,237 was filed on August 17, 2006, claiming priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/708,858 filed August 17, 2005 and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/708,898 filed August 17, 2005.

WHEREAS, ROCHAL INDUSTRIES, LLP, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 740 N.W. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

{WP356529;1}

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heir, legal representatives, and assigns.

Full name of first inventor: ANN BEAL SALAMONE e p sr Signature: MNK Date: -2. 13,2006

Residence: 740 N.W. 6th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486

State of County of ALM

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>2006</u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ANN BEAL SALAMONE to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes/therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

In GERALD BENJAMN fotory Public, State of Florida desion Exp. Jan. 17, 2008 ammission & DD208798 Bonded Sy Kellonel Kotery Asen.

(WP356529:1)

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heir, legal representatives, and assigns.

Full name of second inventor: JOSEPH C. SALAMONE
Signature: <u>} me (</u> Date: <u>//</u> )
Residence: 740 N.W. 6th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486
State of <u>HA</u> )
County of Trem Day
On this day of, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared JOSEPH C. SALAMONE to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
SEAL
My Commission Expires:
GERALD SEXIAMIN Netsry Public, State of Florida * My Conmission Eco. Jan. 17, 2008 Commission # 2028/0780 Bonded By National Holory Assn.

{WP356529;1}

**RECORDED: 02/29/2012** 

3